HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 413 by Representative Leger

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 2, after "<u>R.S. 16:51.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert the 3 following:
- 4 "In no way shall this funding be construed to establish a level of funding for
 5 any particular district defender office. The Louisiana Public Defender Board
- 5 <u>any particu</u> 6 shall"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 8 On page 2, line 5, after "<u>state.</u>" insert the following:
- 9 "<u>The Louisiana Public Defender Board may allocate, as it deems</u> 10 <u>appropriate.</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 12 On page 2, line 8, after "<u>Part</u>" and before the period "." insert the following:
- 13 "and the rules and standards adopted by the Louisiana Public Defender Board
 14 pursuant to this Part"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 16 On page 2, line 9, change "the fund" to "the Louisiana Public Defender Fund"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 18 On page 2, line 10, change "<u>not exceed</u>" to "<u>comprise</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 2, line 11, change "the fund" to "the Louisiana Public Defender Fund"